present position in order to be able to apply for a position in the same Classification 
unless the application involves a change in the employment status in their unit or unless 
otherwise mutually agreed. 

30.04    The successful applicant shall be placed on a trial period: 
                 (a)     for a period of three hundred and seventy-five (375) hours in a new position; or 

(b)    notwithstanding Article 30.04(a), for a period of five hundred (500) hours when 
moving from Licensed Practical Nurse position to a Registered Nurse position or a 
Registered Nurse position to a Nurse Practitioner position.

[...]

retires in accordance with Article 36, or due to disability, death or upon reaching the 
normal retirement age, or is laid off, the Hospital shall pay such an Employee or 
beneficiary a retirement allowance equal to five (5) days' pay for each full year of 
continuous service but not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five (125) days' pay, at 
the Employee's rate of pay, such allowance to be pro-rated with respect to Part-Time 
Employees. This Article has no application to Temporary and Casual Employees. 
(b)    Part-time Employees will be paid their retirement allowance at their current step

[...]

their retirement allowance early and confirm their selected effective date for the 
discontinuance; 

(ii) The single lump sum payment will be calculated based on the Employee’s full 
years of continuous service and rate of pay on the effective date the Employee has 
selected but not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five (125) days’ pay; 

(iii) An Employee who has chosen to discontinue their retirement allowance early 
will not be eligible for any further retirement allowance at their retirement. 

(iv) The Employee shall be advised, without prejudice, within forty-five (45) days,